FORM PTO-1595	4-15-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) and 1 7 1999 u	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEITH A. SMITH STEVE B. LEVAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Yes X No Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HAUN DROP FORGE CO. LTD. Name: 300 Major St. Internal Address: Welland, Ontario, Canada, L3B 5P2
3. Nature of conveyance:	SAME AS ABOVE Street Address:
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other March 12, 1999 Execution Date:	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MEREK & VOORHEES	ttached? Yes X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
Name: 1240 N. Pitt St.	-
Internal Address:	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
SAME AS ABOVE Street Address:	X Enclosed    Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: State: ZIP:	<ul> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.</li> <li>James J. Merek</li> <li>Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl</li> </ul>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of April 7, 1999
Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to the second

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Keith A. Smith and Steve B. Levay whose full post office addresses are 2076 Kevin Cres. Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7M 4E3 and 3 Magnolia Ct. Font Hill, Ontario, Canada L0S 1E0, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Haun Drop Forge Co. Ltd., whose full post office address is 300 Major St., Welland, Ontario Canada L3B 5P2, all our interest in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to our invention relating to a DIELECTRIC D-RING, as fully described and claimed in the patent application for such invention, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor. We also agree to do all such things and execute all such documents as requested, and without further consideration, by Haun Drop Forge Co. Ltd. to obtain patent or other intellectual or industrial property protection for such invention.

1999 Signed at <u>velland</u> this <u>12</u> day of <u>march</u>

₩itness

Witness

Keith A. Smith

Steve B. Levay

**RECORDED: 04/07/1999**